## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING**

The City of Las Vegas will hold a Special Meeting with the board of San Miguel County Commissioners on Monday, April 20, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. to canvass the election results for the April 14, 2020 City of Las Vegas Municipal Run-Off Election. The meeting will take place at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 North Grand Ave, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701.

Publish: Las Vegas Daily Optic – Friday, April 17, 2020 Paper Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA